AGENDA
NORTH BRANCH FIRE DISTRICT #1
78 DORR FITCH ROAD
WEST DOVER, VT 05356

September 13, 2023
10:00 a.m.
Regular Prudential Committee Meeting

North Branch Fire District #1
Administrations Building

Zoom Link:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82997072531

10:00 Public Comments

orwdPE

o

7.
8.

9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

Approve minutes of August 9, 2023 Regular and Reorganization meeting.
Review of monthly updates.

Chief Operator’s report.

Treasurer’s report.

Invoice Cloud, Muni Smart and Municipay update. Paperless billing
notification.

Fall billing estimate discussion: Carry credits or adjust bills.

Dover School visit discussion

Master Meter/letter approval. To include info on excess use charge for next
spring?

Ordinance revision/approval

GS127 Colty-Heyward. In probate, freeze account?

Back charging accounts who had no meter for years discussion.

Old Business

New Business

Executive session/Personnel

Submitted:

Helen Krzeminski
Administration

Posted at North Branch Fire District#1, Wastewater Treatment Facility and
Administrations Building, Dover Town Office and https://www.northbranchfiredistrict.com
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